FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1.28	15 ).		7. J	79 64	<u>ان</u> :	22
1.28	<b>.</b> /	$\bar{\mathcal{M}}$			ĈΞ	

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

1.20 DANY MADE TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date  Merger Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Empire State Internation	al Corporation 06-26-00	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation New Jersey	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Empire State Leather C	orporation	
	V	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 400 Gotham Parkway		
Address (line 2) Carlstadt, New Jersey	07072	
Address (line 3)		
City  City  State/Country  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey		
2/2000 MTHAI1 00000272 1852401 FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
2:481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
Public purgen reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera	Se approximately as training por sever street at the sever street of the severe of the severe street of	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

R Package 0651-0027, Pateht and Trademark Assignment Practice. Bolivol State 1997 (S) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0848** 

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		
ONED OCCA	0007	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party o	nly.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 212-904-1234	
Name	Louis S. Ederer, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	Gursky & Ederer, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	1350 Broadway		
Address (line 3)	11th Floor		
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10018		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document # [	2
Tradomark		on Number(c)	
	Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (s) or Registration (s) or Regis		al numbers attached same property).
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s	
		1,852,401	
		1,619,885	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pr	roperties involved. # 2	
Fee Amour		isted (37 CED 3 /1):	
Method o	· 	Deposit Account 65.00	<u></u>
Deposit /		•	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be		
	Deposit Account	Number: $\# \lfloor 0.7 - 2.490 \rfloor$	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes X	No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Lauran	A Dienes	on a francis -:	20 2000
	A. Dienes Yaw		28, 2000

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0849** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, EMPIRE STATE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation

organized and formally existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 400 Gotham

Parkway Carlstadt, New Jersey 07072, had adopted, used, and was using the Marks on the attached

Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Marks") for which registrations have issued in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, EMPIRE STATE LEATHER CORPORATION, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 400 Gotham Parkway Carlstadt, New

Jersey 07072, acquired said Marks on December 31, 1996, the registrations thereof and the good will

symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reaffirm and ratify the assignment of December 31, 1996,

to identify and transfer to EMPIRE STATE LEATHER CORPORATION, the Marks, and

registrations thereof, and to formalize said assignment for purposes of recordation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EMPIRE STATE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0850** 

has sold, assigned and transferred the Marks and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, nunc pro tune, as of December 31, 1996 unto the said EMPIRE STATE LEATHER CORPORATION all rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, this 26th day of <u>June</u> , 2000.

> EMPIRE STATE INTERNATIONAL **CORPORATION**

By:

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
BONDFLEX	1,852,401	09/06/94
PREMIER	1,619,885	10/30/90

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## Certificate of Express Mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.10

Mark Registration No.	:	BONDFLEX 1,852,401	
Mark Registration No.	:	PREMIER 1,619,885	
Assignor	:	Empire State International Corporation	
Assignee	:	Empire State Leather Corporation	
Title of Paper	:	Trademark Assignment	
"Express Mail" mailing label number: #EL472617062US		#EL472617062US	
Date of Deposit	:	July 28, 2000	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.  Jennyfer Quiñones			
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)			
(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)			
(Signature of person maining paper of fee)			

# GURSKY & EDERER, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Walter Eliot Bard\*
Debra Bodian Bernstein
Barry M. Bordetsky+
Lauren A. Dienes
Louis S. Ederer
Martin J. Feinberg
Steven R. Gursky+
Marc J. Jason &
Bella I. Karakis+
Edward S. Laskin
Michael A. Levine
Geri Lynn Mankoff &
Robert S. Ogden
Michael Pantalony†

MITCHELL B. STERN\* STEVEN TAZBINO July 28, 2000

1350 Broadway 11'" Floor New York, New York 10018 Tel: (212) 904-1234 Fax: (212) 967-4465

> \*Of Counsel +NY & NJ Bars ONY & FL Bars †Canadian & NY Bars

#### BY EXPRESS MAIL #EL472617062US

**Box: ASSIGNMENTS** 

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Washington DC, 20231-0001

Re:

**Recordal of Trademark Assignment** 

Marks:

BONDFLEX (Reg. No. 1,852,401)

PREMIER (Reg. No. 1,619,885)

Assignor

**Empire State International Corporation** 

Assignee

**Empire State Leather Corporation** 

Our Files

**ES01/ES02 USA A18** 

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

We enclose herewith the following documents in connection with the filing of the above identified Assignment Recordal:

- (X) One (1) assignment document covering two (2) registrations;
- (X) One Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- (X) A check in the sum of 65.00;
- (X) Certificate of Express Mail; and
- (X) An acknowledgment postcard.

It is requested that the assignment be recorded and recordal be formally acknowledged. Please acknowledge receipt of the above-referenced documents by date stamping the enclosed postcard.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fee which may be required to our deposit account No. 07-2490.

Respectfully submitted,

GURSKY & EDERER, P.C.

By:

LAUREN A. DIENES

LAD:jq Enclosures

**RECORDED: 07/28/2000**